

# Nestlé UK Ltd

## *Nutritional Information*

### **Nestlé Goods brought into the UK direct by retailers**

Nestlé UK Ltd is part of a large international company, which produces many different products world-wide. As a recipient of the enclosed nutritional information list you will be aware of our commitment to provide up to date and correct information about our products.

Recently some UK retailers have been importing Nestlé products from both Europe and other countries without our knowledge and as a result we are unable to guarantee that these imported Nestlé products are suitable for your allergy/intolerance. While appearing to be superficially similar to their UK counterparts, there are often recipe and production differences according to the country of origin.

**For your own safety, please check the label of the product that you have purchased – even if you have eaten the product before**

If you are unsure please contact us and we will do our best to help you. You can contact us free on 00800 637 85385.

Our website address is [www.nestle.co.uk](http://www.nestle.co.uk) – you can email us from the 'contact us' screen.

## **Foods Suitable for a Vegan Diet**

The products on this list do not contain any ingredients of animal origin. Products listed in **bold** are recent additions/alterations.

The UK Vegan Society website states that 'products registered with the Vegan Trademark can correctly say 'may contain milk'.

If you require any further information regarding any of our products, please contact:

Consumer Services, Nestle UK Ltd, Freepost, York, YO91 1XY

Tel: 00800 637 85385

Email: [consumer.services@uk.nestle.com](mailto:consumer.services@uk.nestle.com)

Please check our website <https://www.nestle.co.uk/en-gb> for regular updates.

Product	Suitable for Vegans
<b>Beverages</b>	
Nescafe Alta Rica	Alta Rica
Nescafe Azera	Americano, Espresso, Intenso, Decaff
Nescafe Azera Nitro	Americano
Nescafe Black Gold	Black Gold
Nescafe Blend 37	Blend 37
Nescafe Cap Colombia	Cap colombia
Nescafe Dolce Gusto	Espresso Espresso Decaff Espresso Ristretto Espresso Intenso Espresso Caramel Lungo Mild Café Lungo Lungo Decaff Americano Cafe Grande Intenso Grande (Cafe Crema) <b>Almond Flat White</b> <b>Oat Flat White</b> <b>Coconut Flat White</b>
Starbucks for Nescafe Dolce Gusto	Blonde Espresso Roast Veranda Blend Americano House Blend Americano Columbia Espresso Espresso Roast Espresso
Nescafe Espresso	Espresso
Nescafe Fine Blend	Fine Blend
Nescafe Gold Blend	Gold Blend Gold Blend Decaff Gold Organic Gold Crema
Nescafe Gold Sachets	Oat Latte Almond Latte Coconut Latte
Nescafe International	International Roast
Nescafe Original	Nescafe Original Original Decaff
Starbucks	Roast & Ground, Whole Bean
<b>Wunda</b>	<b>Original, Unsweetened</b>

<b>Confectionery</b>	
<b>Kit Kat V 4 Finger</b>	<b>ONLY Kit Kat V (Vegan) 4 finger</b> (may contain milk traces)
Polo	Polo Mints Original Polo Spearmint Polo Sugar Free Mints
Fruit Pastilles	<b>Vegan Fruit Pastilles (vegan marked packs only)</b>
Fruit Gums	<b>Vegan Fruit Gums (vegan marked packs only)</b>
Rowntrees	<b>Vegan Pick &amp; Mix (vegan marked packs only)</b>
Jelly Tots	Jelly Tots
<b>Carnation</b>	<b>Carnation Vegan Milk</b>

<b>Maggi Liquid Seasoning</b>	Original, hot
<b>Maggi Sauce</b>	Masala Chilli Sauce
<b>Mezeast</b>	<b>Middle Eastern Pomegranate Squeezy Sauce</b>
<b>Garden Gourmet</b>	<b>Mediterranean Fillet Pieces</b> <b>Sensational Mince</b> <b>Sensational Cumberland Sausage</b> <b>Sensational Burger</b>

<b>Nestle Cereals</b>	
Shredded Wheat	Original, Bitesize, Orchard Fruits, Summer Fruits, Cherry Bakewell, Apple Crumble
Shreddies	All varieties
Cornflakes	Gluten Free Original
Gluten Free	Rice Pops
Harvest Home	Corn Flakes, Crisp Rice
Cheerios	Low sugar oat Cheerios
Curiously Cinnamon	Churros
<b>Nestle Water</b>	
San Pelligrino	All varieties
Buxton	All varieties
Pure Life	All varieties
Perrier	All varieties
Aqua Panna	All varieties

**At the time of going to press this list is accurate, however our policy of continuous product improvement may result in changes, so we recommend you check the label.**